Total Credit Risk - 229,988 201,855 63,859 43,702 539,404

2022
No stated

maturity
0-1 Year 1-3 Years 3-5 Years 5 years+ Total

Claims outstanding - 172,662 116,685 49,714 29,934 368,995

Creditors - 52,876 23,161 - - 76,037

Total Credit Risk - 225,538 139,846 49,714 29,934 445,032

Asta Report – Syndicate 4242 50

Risk management continued

The table below summarises the exposure of the financial assets and liabilities to foreign
currency exchange risk at the reporting date, as follows:

The Syndicate matches its currency position so holds net assets across a number of
currencies. The Syndicate takes into consideration the underlying currency of the Syndicate’s
required capital and invests its assets proportionately across these currencies so as to protect
the solvency of the Syndicate, against variation in foreign exchange rates.

Sensitivity to changes

The table below gives an indication of the impact on profit of a percentage change in the
relative strength of US Dollars against the value of the Sterling, Euro and Canadian Dollar
simultaneously. The analysis is based on the information as at 31st December 2023.

 Impact on profit and members’ balance

2023 2022

$’000 $’000

US Dollar weakens

  10% against other currencies 7,913 7,230

  20% against other currencies 15,829 14,459

US Dollar strengthens

  10% against other currencies (7,913) (7,230)

  20% against other currencies (15,826) (14,459)

b) Interest rate risk

Interest rate risk is the risk that the value or future cash flows of a financial instrument will
fluctuate because of changes in market interest rates.

Floating rate instruments expose the Syndicate to cash flow interest risk, whereas fixed rate
instruments expose the Syndicate to fair value interest risk.

2023 GBP USD EUR CAD Total

Total Assets 110,879 600,882 12,836 76,703 801,300

Total Liabilities (54,635) (647,232) (12,157) (54,495) (768,519)

Net Assets 56,244 (46,350) 679 22,208 32,781

2022 GBP USD EUR CAD Total

Total Assets 73,205 517,646 3,203 41,571 635,625